

FIR No. 37/21
PS Delhi Cantt.
State Vs. Karan Kumar
Case No. SC/113/21

22.02.2022

In view of the order no. 3200-3262/Judl./Prin.D&SJ/NDD/2022 dated 11.02.2022 passed by Ld. Principal District and Sessions Judge, the matter is being taken physically.

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused present on bail physically.

Sh. Shaan Mohd, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Supplementary chargesheet filed. Copy supplied to accused.

At request, list this case for arguments on charge on

03.03.2022.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
22.02.2022