

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 113/21

State Vs. Karan Kumar

FIR No. 37/2021

PS Delhi Cantt.

11.05.2023

This court has 14 time bound matters in which trial is to be completed in the span of 3 to 9 months and many matters are on day to day trial.

Present: Sh. Dharam Chand, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused on bail.

PW ACP Dalip Singh is present however discharged unexamined as Ld Substitute Addl. PP submits that he is looking after the work of two courts and it is a matter of NDPS, therefore, evidence may be recorded in presence of regular Ld Addl. PP for the State. Submissions heard.

List for PE on date already fixed i.e. 18.05.2023.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
11.05.2023**