

IA 1/26 SC 113/21
FIR No. 37/21
PS Delhi Cantt.
State Vs. KARAN KUMAR

14.01.2026

Present: Sh. A. B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Aditya Vashishath, Ld. counsel for
applicant/accused.

This is an application u/s 483 BNSS, 2023 seeking
regular bail, filed on behalf of accused.

Issue notice to the IO to file the reply on or before
NDOH.

Now to come up for filing of reply and consideration
on the present application on **21.02.2026**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
14.01.2026