

IA 1/26 SC 113/21
FIR 37/21
PS Delhi Cantt.
STATE Vs. KARAN KUMAR

21.02.2026

Present: Sh. A. B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Rishabh Bhardwaj, Ld. counsel for
applicant/accused.

File taken up today on the instant application filed
by accused Karan seeking regular bail.

Accused has been taken in custody as he failed to
appear on one of the dates.

Arguments heard.

Application be listed for orders on **28.02.2026**.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
21.02.2026/r